Sydney - Telephone Payments @ (See below)
WAT":'R Account Balance @ 1300 362 093

Website: sydneywater.com.au

~ Lastbill ~_ Payments Balance . Thisbill
$277.84 $227.84 $50.00 $244.18 $294.18
Vll’,yl‘,ea;se pay by
07807-1 s
ee over
Loy b D O iy o IIIIIIIIIIIlIII'I"II eyl

NORMOYLE PROPERTY NOMINEES PTY LTD
61 GEORGE RD
LEPPINGTON NSW 2179

Account for commercial property

General Enquiries

Faults and Leaks

13 20 92

8.30am to 5.30pm (Mon-Fri)

13 20 90

24 hours

| "Total amount due

unt number

4421 529

6 Lancaster St Ingleburn

=  Fixed charges - GST free 1 Apr 22 - 30 Jun 22 $
= Water service 19.09
:i Wastewater (sewerage) service 181.85
-‘; Usage charges - GST free 15 Mar 22 - 3 Jun 22
= Water 15/03 - 03/06 1 kL at $2.3800 a kL See over for details 2.38
o Other charges and credits
Trade waste (commercial) quality charge See over for details 13.19
Trade waste agreement fee for agreement no 36146 to 30 Jun 22 27.67
Amount overdue See over for details 50.00
Total amount due $294.18

"1' 54PSWC2DL915891NR1/E-7807/5-9681/1-19361

SYDNEY WATER CORPORATION ABN 49 776 225 038

R I AP RN WETETE R W W E R R R R W R TR R W R W

Sydney

WA TSR

BPAY® lnternet or phone bankmg :
B|IIer code: 45435 Ref no.: 4421 529 0006

3
| @

VISIt sydneywater com. a

: ‘frnA‘N-coD:E

| 000044215290006 l

<0000029418> <066859>

Lnartp Vfelfzazy

TAX INVOICE

_ Online ID: 6765623

RENCE NUMBER

<000044215290006>

Continued over

ate of issue 3 June 2022 :

---------------

Account for 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn

4% fee

>

~ Card payments:

apphes

e Payment number

4421529 oooe’

)b ;
t/? ease pa by

See over




Sydney

WAT<R

N U

154PSWC20L915891NR1/E-7807/5-9682/1-19363

~ Page 3

Account for commercial property 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn

Customer information
* Hearing impaired customers can phone via NRS for a TTY service on 13 36 77, quoting

* We collect and use your personal information so we can contact you about your accot
outages and interruptions. If necessary, we may exchange contact information with lo
ensure your bills get to you. For more information about how we handle your persona
visit sydneywater.com.au/privacy.

3 13 20 90.

Int, service
cal councils to
| information,

Faults and Leaks (available 24 hours)
Please ring 13 20 90 in cases of service difficulty and emergency.

™
/

""Continued next page




Sydney

WATZR

) 154PSWCQDL‘941‘58‘914N‘R‘I‘IE'-‘7‘8”‘O7]4S-968“3A/I-19365 e
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. Page5
Invoice details for property 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn
Trade waste (Commercial) quality charges (Enquiries: & | 13 20 92)
Invoice no.: 142000605829 Agreement/Permit No.: 36146
Trading name: Commercial Premise
Trade waste (commercial) quality charges for the period 01/01/22 - 31/03/22
Business Description Price Discharge Amount
per kL (kL) $
1 CALTEX 0.5 26.38 13.19
Total Trade waste (Commercial) quality charges $13.19




TAX INVOICE

Normoyle Superannuation Fundj'_‘;

31 Shepherd Stireet
Liverpool NSW 2170

License No: 297922C
ABN: 84 609 028 677
Ph: 0424 93 93 92

info@wisdomplumbing.com.au

PO Box 101
Bringelly NSW 2556

Tax Invoice #WIS-6816

We accept payment by: Bank Depo_stt or Card

DUE DATE: s
Please pay wrthln 7 days U

All goods and services provided by Wisdom Plumbing Pty Ltd are subject to the Building and Construction Indu
Payment Act 1999. The ownership of goods supplied shall remain the property of Wisdom Plumbing Pty Ltd until payment has

been made in full.

11/5/2022 Leak detec $500.00
- Use of leak detectlon gear to locate-water leak - F
- Upon investigation we: Iocated the water leak |n the front corner of the car park
/~ea in front of the: property L : :
We will need to return to cut and remove tar and excavate and assess the w
leak.
16/5/2022 $2,260.00 $2,260.00
- Use of demo saw and Jackhammer to cut and remove sectlon of tar i
of the car park . »
- Excavated down approxrmately Am: expose copper I|ne '
- Upon investigation we found the ‘copper line to be cracked in two Iocatrons due;
tree roots that had grown next to the copper line and pushed it causing it to crack
- Cut out tree root and prepared prpewo \ :
- Drained water from theling
- Welded cracked sections of _|InQ' __
- Reinstated water to complex:and tested; all OK
- Backfilled with required materials o
- Supplied and installed new, section o men that was compacted
- Site was cleaned on completl
- Investigated blockage
- Upon investigation we found the factory to have a blockage
J—Use of jet blaster 30m down stream of inspection opening on the side of the
tory however, we were unable to clear the blockage
- Removed wipes and a large amount of sand from the line
- The line will need to be jet blasted with-an industrial jet blaster
Subtotal: $2,760.00
GST: $276.00
TOTAL AUD: $3,036.00

stry Security of




TAX INVOICE

Normoyle Superannuation Fund '

31 Shepherd Street
Liverpool NSW 2170

Account Name: Wisdom Plumbing Pty Ltd
CBA BSB: 062 227 . o

Account No: 102210 04

Reference: Please quote invoice number

Dafe ‘
- 31st May 2022
Valid for 7 Days

Invoice Number
WIS-6816

License No: 287922C
ABN: 84 609 028 677
Ph: 0424 93 93 92

info@wisdomplumbing.com.au
PO Box 101
Bringelly NSW 2556

All goods and services provided by Wisdom Plumbing Pty Ltd are subject to the Building and Construction Industry Security of
Payment Act 1999. The ownership of goods supplied shall remain the property of Wisdom Plumbing Pty Ltd until payment has

been made in full.



=M% CAMPBELLTOWN

27 CITY COUNCIL

g1 Queen Street, Campbelltown NSW 2560

www.campbelltown.nsw.gov.au
Telephone: 02 4645 4000
Facsimile: 02 4645 4111

Email: councli@campbelltown.nsw.gov.au

Rate Enquiries: 02 4645 4935
ABN: 31459 814 087

Normoyle Property Nominees Pty Ltd

61 George St

LEPPINGTON NSW 2179

PROPERTY LOCAT!ON AND DESCRIPTION -

6 Lancaster Street, INGLEBURN
Lot 100 DP 1176600

1029569
R4_1845

&, 197
#2631

NSW 2565

* This notice represents the fourth quarterly mstalment of Council rates and
charges due for payment on or before 31-May 2022. ,

Any payments made after 6 April 2022 may be deducted from the

amount due.

Important Information - Payments made by Mastercard Vlsa or American Express attract a Merchant

- Service Fee Surcharge.

L DEITZ
GENERAL MANAGER

FOURTH
INSTALMENT

REFERENCE NO.
~701§88
INSTALMENT DUE DATE -
| 31 May 2022
OVERDUE
| NIL
INSTALMENT
o $2,691.70
TOTAL DUE
$2,691.70

7QJEDUCT PAYMENTS MADE SINCE

06 Aprit 2022

OVERDUE

‘Any overdue amount shown on this

notice is due immediately.

For emalled notices:

N

z \ campbelltownnsw.enotices.com. au -
Reference No: F2OEC991CZ

Share your ideas for a future Community

and Justice Precinct in Campbelitown

Visit Overtoyou.campbelitown.nsw.gov.au

INTEREST WILL BE CHARGED IF PAYMENTS ARE NOT MADE BY THE DUE DATES. THE RATE IS 8% P.A CALCULATED DAILY.
1T ISIMPORTANT TO RETAIN THIS DOCUMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS. FEES MAY APPLY FOR ANY COPIES REQUESTED.

STANDARD

1000 T 0 ) VR

- BPAY® - Telephone & Internet Banking
- Contact your bank orfinanclal insﬂtution tomake this payment
. fromyour cheque; savings; dablt, credlt card ortransaction

Direct Debit
Direct debit your bank-account .
through'your financlal institution;

. For details phone Revenue Section
(02} 48454938
www.campbelltown:nsw.gov. au

Internet and Phone
Pay by credit.cardat
www.campbelitown.nsw.gov.au

orbyphon_lng

1300791110

payment by credit card.only ‘
Merchant surcharge for VISA and

astetc_:ard 0.6%, YMEX 0.8}%) o
REFERENCE NO. OVERDUE _
701888 NIL.

Please read the back of this notice for information about youkr rates.

’ Centrepay
forinformation and to'sat,up Centrepay -

- Centrelinik Ref No. 655 058 033X

INSTALMENT |

In Person
Council- Administration Building, Customer
Service Centre; Campbelitown Civic Cantre;”

* 81QueenStreet; Campbelitown 8:30am =4 5Upm

orEagle Vale Central, 256 Emetald Drlve.

" ‘Eagle Vale 8am - 4pmi

Detachand include. this payment slip
with your cheque and mail 10}

Campbslitown City-Councll, -
FO Box 57 Campbelitown NSW 2660 -

Go'to humanservices.gov. aulCentrepay

deductions from your payments.

* TOTAL DUE
$2.691.70

$2,691.70

account. i
More Info: www,bpay. com.au .

' BPAY®. this paymentviaInternet or phone banking
BPAY View® View and'pay this billusinginternet banking

BPAY View Registration No.: 701888
im
. Post Billpay
Present this notice intact atany -
Australia Post Office for payment

by cash, cheque or EFTPOS.
" Creditcards are NOT accepted.

*4200 701888

Biller Code: 52167
Reference: 701888

billray

|||||II||IIII|IIlllIIIIIIlIl|||||IIIIII|I



LIVERPOOL i tic o N Forllenquiriesphone
crry ~Instalment Notice

Ground floor, 33:Moore St, Liverpool 2170 Phone 130036 2170

' LOCKED BAG 7064, LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871
COUNC“—. . WEBSITE: www.liverpool.nsw.gov.au Phone 1300 36 2170

ABN 84181 182471

SHEPHERD PROPERTY NOMINEE PTY LTD

61 GEORGE ST

. : LEPPINGTON NSW 2179

030926
R5. 4661

ASSESSMENT NUMBER
99627 1

DATE POSTED
29/04/2022

- -Please pay the nextinstaiment of Council rates for the property at:

Property Description:

( ’ - 33 SHEPHERD STREET, LIVERPOOL NSW 2170

LOT 2 DP 1266735

BPQ,_éqgtf'.oo

Instaiment number

4

Due Date

31/05/2022

AMOUNT
17/65 /202
$6,984.00 / / ‘-

NOTE: Any arrears that are included in the amount owing are dueli,mniediately.'

Ic.:IIVERPO()f - Payment Options
COUNCILs Amount $6,984.00

IR

" Receive your notice via email
Go to liverpool.enotices.com.au

Biller Code: 4440 Post
m Ref No.. 996271 Billpay

Payment may be made at any Ausfra"a credit card and rate notice ready.

For Bpay payments contact your
participating financial institution to make
this payment from your selected account.

Direct Debit
A Please contact Council's call centre on

1300 36 2170 for direct debit options or visit
Council online at www.liverpool.nsw.qgov.au

By Mail

Liverpoo! City Council
PO Box 6005, Macarthur BPC, Minto NSW 2566

Post office.

*227 996271

Your eNotice Reference No: 37AAD3B21Z

Billpay Code: 0227
Ref No.: 9962 71

ﬁ) Phone Payments*
Gall 1300 859 651 and have your

Ref No.: 996271

% Internet Payments*

Visit www liverpool.nsw.qov.
to pay online.

A/ In Person at Liverpool City Council
At our Customer Service Centre * Credit Card Service Fee of 0.50% applies
Ground floor, 33 Moore St, Liverpool



LIVERPOOL , T
. Instalment Notice

Ground floor, 33 Moore S, Liverpool 2170 Phone 1300 36 2170
COUNC“- LOCKED BAG 7064, LIVERPOOL BC NSW1871
, [ ] TR T WEBSITE: www.liverpool.nsw.gov.au ‘

ABN 84181 182 471

LR g
SHEPHERD PROPERTY NOMINEE PTY LTD

107 GRAHAM RD
ROSSMORE NSW 2557

014
1036013
R4_16191

£ For all enquiries phone
Gouncil’s Call Centre

~ Phone 1300 36 2170

ASSESSMENT NUMBER
232685

DATE POSTED
. 29/04/2022

L Please pay the next instalment of Council rates §6r the property at: |

Property Description:

f“ : 31 SHEPHERD STREET, LIVERPOOL NSW 2170
LOT 6 DP 247485 ; ;
‘ . <Od
' | a | RBP4 £786
Instalment humber Due Dat AMOUNT
217/6% )
4 31/057522 ssso0 (T

NOTE: Any arrears that are included in the afmount owing are dué~immediately. ’

LIVERPOOL Payment Opfions

CITY Amount $5/786.00
COUNCILs
T L Biller Code: 4440 Post | Billpay Code:0227
Ref No.: 232685 ‘) Billpay | Ref No.: 2326 85
For Bpay payments contact your Payment may be made at any Australia
participating financial institution to make Post office.

this payment from your selected accouni/

; Direct Debit - *>27 932685
Please contact Council’s call gentre on

1300 36 2170 for direct debit options or visit
Council online at www._liverpool.nsw.qgov.au

/iv‘i In Person at Liverpool City Council

By Mail At our Customer Service Centre
Liverpool City Council Ground floor, 33 Moore St, Liverpool

PO Box 6005, Macarthur BPC, Minto NSW 2566

TN

Receive your notice via email
Go to liverpool.enotices.com.au

DO9EC446AM

ﬁ Phone Payments*

Call 1300 859 651 and have your
credit card and rate notice ready.

Ref No.: 232685

g Internet Payments*

Visit www liverpool.nsw.qov.
to pay online.

* Credit Card Service Fee of 0.50% applies



Sydney

- Telephone Payments & (See below) General Enquiriés = 1320 9(2 )
o 8.30am to 5.30pm (Mon-Fri
WA T._ R Account Balance @ 1300 362 093 Faults and Leaks B 13 20 90
Website: sydneywater com.au - 7 o ‘ 24hours
Lastbill  Payments  Balance ~ Thisbill ' Totalamountdue
$525.60 $525.60 $0.00 $1118.58 $1118.58
___ Please pay by
19/05/22
1 L TR R TR LT R o —_— ;
SHEPHERD PROPERTY NOMINEE PTY LTD I —
1707 GRAHAM RD S Account number
ROSSMORE NSW 2557 s 4578 499
=  Account for industrial property 31 Shepherd St Liverpool
= Fixed charges - GST free 1 Apr 22 - 30 Jun 22 ' " $
E Water service 48.88
- Wastewater (sewerage) service 382.23
:E_ Usage charges - GST free 31 Jan 22 - 28 Apr 22 ‘#/69 7}4/
= Water 31/01 - 28/04 207 kL at $2.3800 a kL See over for details 492.66
= Wastewater 31/01 - 28/04 161 kL at $1.2100 a kL. See over for details 194.81
Total amount due $1118.58

Your average daily usage

8 2.6 2.35
o
§' 2,08
8 1.56
E: kL 1.04 How much water did you use?
8
< 082t . 0.30
= 01—
& Same time Lastbill  This bill
g last year
-
0
2
= Continued over
SYDNEY WATER CORPORATION ABN 49776225038~~~ =~ TAx |NVO|CE . Dateofissue 28 April 2022 -
Sydney Account for 31 Shepherd St Liverpool
WAT=
=
Je}  BrAY®: Internetor phone bankmg L OnlinelD: 7513289 . .~ Card pa ments
‘e 45784990009 e e 0.4% fee ‘pplles

Blller code: 45435/R_»ef} no.:

e ,‘,Payment, numl@er
_{4578 499 0009

: . .;i Please paY |

<0000111858> <066859> <000045784990009> >



UL LT

118PSWC2DL324834NR1/E-9084/S-10621/1-21241

J

Sydney
WAT<R

28 April 2022

Shepherd Property Nominee Pty Ltd
107 Graham Rd
ROSSMORE NSW 2557

Account number: 4578499
Property address: 31 Shepherd St Liverpool NSW 2170

You may be paying for water you're losing rather than using

We use water meters to charge you correctly for your water use.
We read your meter on 28 April 2022. The reading was 5209 kilolitres.

Since your last reading, we've noticed that you've used significantly more water than usual. Your daily
average usage was 2352.273 litres/day compared to your long term daily average of 382.022 litres/
day.

Your higher usage may be due to your water pattern changing. For example, you may have used more
water because you:

filled a swimming pool
had visitors stay with you
watered a new lawn or garden.

If this is the case, you don’t need to take any action.

If you don’t think you've used more water, you can check the meter reading is correct and then check
for leaks using a couple of simple tests. Visit sydneywater.com.au/leakdetection to find out how.

If you're concerned or have already identified a leak on your property, please contact a licensed
plumber to fix the problem. You'll need to pay for this service.

Yours sincerely /"//‘Véﬁ mé 9 e &ZO@
YT

Jason Dagger
Manager Customer Accounts

#
5//67/2,72 % Z&/&f/ Zo22 %8]7

Sydney Water Corporation ABN 49 776 225 038

" 1 Smith St Parramatta 2150 | PO Box 399 Parramatta 2124 | T 13 20 92 | sydneywater.com.au

Follow us on: l'i ﬂ



Sydney

r - Telephone Payments @ (See below) General Enquiries & 132092
WAT=R Account Balance @ 1300 362 093 Faults and Loaks B T oo onF)
~ WebS|te:vsydneywaterr.cem.an o o e B _ 24hours
Lastbill  Payments  Balance  Thishil " “fotal amount due
$250.58 $250.58 $0.01CR $277.85 $277.84

Please pay by

| | 04/04/22

Account number

4421 529

03397-1

NORMOYLE PROPERTY NOMINEES PTY LTD
61 GEORGE RD
LEPPINGTON NSW 2179

Account for commercial property 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn

—  Fixed charges - GST iree 1Jan 22 - 31 Mar 22 N $

% Water service 18.88

'=-,-“ Wastewater (sewerage) service 179.84

= Estimated usage charges - GST free 23 Nov 21 - 14 Mar 22

= Water 23/11 - 14/03 11 kL at $2.3800 a kL See over for details 26.18

= Wastewater 23/11 - 14/03 10 kL at $1.2100 a kL See over for details 12.10

Other charges and credits
Trade waste (commercial) quality charge See over for details 13.48

g Trade waste agreement fee for agreement no 36146 to 31 Mar 22 27.37
Miscellaneous credit -0.01
% Total amount due $277.84
s
g
3
8 -
2 |
E Continued over :
SYDNEY WATER CORPORATION ABN 49776225038 . TAXINVOICE. . Dateof issue 14 March 2022

-w-u-nnui'uun'--’i'n--ilh'n--un-u--n-ln-'ni‘-'nun-nnu-----n-u---u--nn---i--ix’i'i'-i' ------------- W e e e w W w e e

Sydney

WA T=R

Account for 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn

i ;BPAY® Internet or phone banklng g
I .’~v‘vB|lIer code 45435 Ref no.: 4421 529 0006°

o Card ':'payments

: Jayment number

4421529 ooos

’.Telephone payments Master

’:;-‘jija‘{Cau 1300 12 34 58¢

”'04/04/22

- $277.84 W/o‘f/’l??

<0000027784> <066859> <000044215290006> >



Sydney
WATER
B | R e e e i el s Page 8
Account for commercial property 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn

Customer information

* We collect and use your personal information so we can contact you about your account, service
outages and interruptions. If necessary, we may exchange contact information with local councils to
ensure your bills get to you. For more information about how we handle your personal information,
visit sydneywater.com.au/privacy.

Faults and Leaks (available 24 hours)
Please ring 13 20 90 in cases of service difficulty and emergency.

P S

074PSWC2DL703407NR3/E-3397/S-4490/1-8579

7 Continued next page



Sydney

WATZR

DRI AR A

T O7APSWC2DL703407NR3/E-3397/5-449171-8981

' Pages
Invoice details for property 6 Lancaster St Ingleburn
Trade waste (Commercial) quality charges (Enquiries: @ 1320 92)
Invoice no.: 154000507508 Agreement/Permit No.: 36146
Trading name: Commercial Premise
Trade waste (commercial) quality charges for the period 01/10/21 - 31/12/21
Business Description Price Discharge Amount
per kL (kL) $
1 CALTEX 0.5 26.97 13.48
Total Trade waste (Commercial} quality charges $13.48




Frank Normoyle

From: Frank Normoyle <franknormoyle55@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 March 2022 4:45 PM
. To: leaseadmin@ampol.com.au
Subject: - FW: Tree Permit Application Form
Attachments: Tree Permit Application Form.pdf
Hi Angela

Sorry for the confusion. Please find attached duly signed and completed.

Regards Frank 0425 336 066




w12 CAMPBELLTOWN O A
// 1y GITY COUNCIL O hene (05) 45 4000
l Email: council@campbelltown.nsw.gov.au
TREE PERMIT APPLICATION FORM

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979

The information requested by Council on this form may constitute personal information under the Privacy and Personal
information Profection Act 1998. Council is allowed to collect the information from you to consider this matter. Supplying this
information is voluntary. However if you cannot or do not wish {o provide the information, we may not be able to consider the

matter. If you need further details, please contact the Privacy Officer, Campbelitown Clty Council, enr Queen and Broughton
Streets, Campbelltown

YOU SHOULD READ COUNCIL’S TREE AND VEGETATION PRUNING, CLEARING AND
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SHEET BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

{Appllcatlon Number: TA: L R FeesPalcl T 148

Name ﬁf /fﬂ’ /(Digno‘ﬂ.& ”F W&W L= ’%.
Owner1 |Address 6] drskas’ WAl ,{%,«51@ NN zZ1979
| Phone Number - o432 4‘4

Name

Owner 2 Address

Phone Number
Agent’s Details and Authority (if applicable)

<

[+}]

§ As owner(s) of the land to which this application relates, live:
= ?, + Consent to this application ]
E § » Consent to authorised Counci! officers or agents entering (without prior no’uce) the land to carry out
o % inspections.

@ | » Declare that all information given is true and correct to the best of our knowledge

E « Understand that if the application is incomplete, the application may be delayed or rejected.

-

Understand that Council may request additional information.

This form must be signed by all owners of the fand or by their legal representatives. i there are more
than two owners please altach separate authorisation. If the owner is a Company or Owners’
Association, this must be signed by a Director or Secrefary or authorised delegate and under common
seal. If an agent is lodging then a copy of their authom‘y must be provided.

Owner 1 Signature % A /l/ﬂ( ) d; Date 1/ ¢ 5: Z -

Owner 2 SlgnatureA%W Mﬁ"é’w\ 9’4& Date 4 R Zome

Contact Name:. ‘re=lic v\q %rav‘(\r‘\um\’( <

Company Name (f appiicable): Uromn (Mainterernae. Suhems,
ABN (if applicable):

Postal Address IDX: (Dt & . 5D Ceen S
Glendenning Noo el

Phone: (<t g(_\%)%% Alternative Phone: (), QxS qul—th

Email:  Corainuapdes(® ums. com.ag

Part 2;
Applicant Details

DATA AND DOCUMENT CONTROL
Customer Service Revised Date: 27/05/2020 Page 1
Docset: 1497718 : Review Date: 30/06/2022 ) Version: 25



Property Address: 4 Lanncasyess O \r*q\c’,b;p_rﬂ ’t\’)éu y ASES ‘g :
& | Nearest Cross Street: ke Dz QC,Q \J
m 8
+ g Lot: DP: : Section (if applicable):
T
& @ | Will it be necessary to make speclal arrangements to inspect the site?  YES @
) | (eg security, dogs) :
If YES, contact name: Contact Phone:
Mark on the site plan below the location of the trees to be inspected with a cross (x) and
number accordingly. Please alsc mark the dnveway on the plan.
| o
i o
i =
H (4]
' L
ia | 5
e K
- =2
° i Y
. : )
My | i
£g | ”
£ :
Please complete ALL information in the table below.
Prune/ Approx
Tree | Remove Height .Common Name Scientific Name | Reason for Removal/ Pruning
1 |Reroc| 4-5Smt P\ aimes SA\C\W; ,
S L N R
2 |fermoxr| S | Dleoctrnine  =aernae
3 (D IS I}
4 , ,
Are any of the trees 1o be pruned or removed more than 10m in height? YES @
S | FYES, you must provide a report from a qualified Arborist. .
£ - .
g Is your reason for removal because the free is damaging pipes? YES
& o | [fYES, you must provide a report from a licensed Plumber. ‘
S
v £ |5 your reason for removal because the tree is damaging a building? YES @
T D |IFYES, you must provide a report from a qualified Structural Engineer.
R £
E Have you applied for a Permit or Development Apphcatlon to remove trees in the last
2 | 5years?
& | 1f YES, What was the Application Number? YES  NO
How many trees have been removed?
t . . Address thls appl:catlon to : . R How to ‘contact us:
A _General Manager - T - | Phone:(02) 4645 4000 , :
; g ' Campbelltown City Council . - ] ‘Email: councn@campbelltown nsw.gov.au
e B RC can sénd the apphcatlon to us by: - Fees: : : o
-8 Mail: po Box 57, CAMPBELLTOWN NSW 2560 : Please refer to Councui‘s Fees and Charges Iocated on
8 DX: DX5114, CAMPBELLTOWN NSW - | Courici's websie.
) g’ ’ ’ g { You-can pay by cash, credit card or cheque payable to
'S Courier or Personal Dellvery o : ‘Campbelitown Gity Council'
2 '8 CnrQueen Street & Broughton Street . Do not send ¢ash in the mail . .
P : Please complete a Credit Card Authonsatlon if requlred
L ‘CAMPBELLTOWN NSW which can be downloaded from Council's website: -
Email: council@campbelltown.nsw.gov.au www campbelitown. nsw.gov.aufformsandpolicies

DATA AND DOCUMENT CONTROL .
Customer Service Revised Date: 27/05/2020 Page 2
Docset: 1497718 Review Date: 30/06/2022 Version: 25



Frank @ J & J Towing

. I

From: Property and Contracts <leaseadmin@ampol.com.au>
Sent: Friday, 4 March 2022 10:26 AM
To: Frank @ J & J Towing
Cc: Property and Contracts
Subject: FW: 447564 - AmpolFM - Quotation Approved - Reactive Tasks - 22088 - Ingleburn

_ Diesel Stop - NSW - P5 OE Non Critical Works
Attachments: 1603 - Ingleburn DS 447564 - Campbelltown Council App.pdf

Good Morning,

There is a shrub that has overgrown and is obscuring / blocking the price indicator board and needs to be trimmed back.
We will need to submit an application to council but require landlord consent.
Can you please complete the top section “Property Owner Consent” and return to leaseadmin@ampol.com.au

Thank you

L

Angela Green,
Property & Contracts Coordinator NSW/ACT & QLD/NT

Ampol Limited
29 - 33 Bourke Road Alexandria NSW 2015 | GPO Box 3916 Sydney NSW 2001
T+61292505841 |

Ampol acknowledges the Traditional Owners and Custodians of the Country on which we work and pay our respects to Elders both past and
present.

F=am: Sheree Rose Papuni <spapuni@ampol.com.au>

. it Friday, 4 March 2022 10:00 AM

To: Property and Contracts <leaseadmin@ampol.com.au>; Curtis Hull <chuli@ampol.com.au>

Cc: Felicity Braithwaite <fbraithwaite@umsau.com.au>

Subject: FW: 447564 - AmpolFM - Quotation Approved - Reactive Tasks - 22088 - Ingleburn Diesel Stop - NSW - P5 OF
Non Critical Works

Good Morning,

There is a shrub that has overgrown and is cbscuring / blocking price indicator board we need to trim back however
required to submit application to council.

Can you please have Landlord complete top section “Property Owner Consent” for me?

Kind Regards, Sheree Rose



**please note: My email address has recently changed to spapuni@ampol.com.au please update your records
accordingly**

Sheree Rose Papuni

. Facilities Maintenance Specialist
Ampol Limited

29-33 Bourke rd, Alexandria NSW 2015
T+61 29250 8536 | M +61 447 062 626

AMPOL

Ampol acknowledges Traditional Owners and Custodians of the Country
on which we work and pay our respects to Elders both past and present

o

o’
o

M
VACCINATED!

From: Ampol <ampol@umsau.com.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 March 2021 11:39 AM

To: Sheree Rose Papuni <spapuni@ampol.com.au>

Subject: Fw: 447564 - AmpolFM - Quotation Approved - Reactive Tasks - 22088 - Ingleburn Diesel Stop - NSW - P5 OE
Non Critical Works

Hello.
Tried every which way to get around this but another one needing council approval.

*NOTE: This is Campbelltown Council who rejected Ambarvale as they want a letter on Ampol letterhead
stating that Joanne is a director. So please keep this in mind with this application.

JFanks

Regards,

UMS Ampol Team

i




Email: amp

ol@ums.com.au

*NOTE: In

line with rebranding - please ensure all emails are send to ampol@ums.com.au

1 4/62 Owen Street, Glendenning, NSW 2761

From: emplus

@urg.tech <emplus@urg.tech>

Sent: Thursday, 4 March 2021 1:16 PM
To: UMS Caltex Team <caltex@ums.com.au>
Subject: 447564 - AmpolFM - Quotation Approved - Reactive Tasks - 22088 - Ingleburn Diesel Stop - NSW - P5 OE Non

Critical Works

This is an automatically generated email from AmpolFM eM+ g

AmpolFM eM+ - Quotation
Approved $687.50

YOU HAVE RECEIVED AN EM+ TASK INSTRUCTION (447564)

Works are to be carried out in accordance with the "Expectations and Requirements for
Contractors Working on Ampol Facilities document". On arrival please contact a Ampol staff
member and sign in the store register. Please complete the necessary induction &
documentation, before commencing any works. Works to be carried out in accordance with
Ampoi for Suppliers

On arrival contact Ampol staff and sign in the store register and complete the permit to work
before commencing work

ASBESTOS REGISTER IS AVAILABLE AT EACH site or on line. If you are undertaking
any work that damages or disturbs any part of the building you MUST read and understand
what you are allowed to do before commencing any works.

If works are due to Accident Damage make safe the work area and advise FMG Team
before continuing with repairs.

Please print the attached instruction for your records.

To update this Task logon to: AmpolFM eM+

Task Details:

Logged By: Felicity Braithwaite
Reference: 447564
Date/Time Issued: 19/12/2020 11:52 AM

Group: General Building & Grounds
Type: Forecourt & Landscaping
Sub Type: Mowing, Hedge Cutting, Weeding Etc.



Reactive matrix last updated:
Previous Reactive Matrix:

Incident Type: Reactive Tasks

Description: Heavy pruning of shrub obscuring blocking price indicator board. To be
completed BAU. Photos attached.

IVR Comment:

Complete Overdue Date: 12/03/2021 01:59 PM

Site Details:

Site Name: Ingleburn Diesel Stop
Site Channel Group: CONSUMER SALES
Site Channel Type: FM
Site Channel Subtype: COMPANY OPERATED
Site Address:
4 Lancaster St
Ingleburn
- NSwW
Australia
2565

Site Tel: +611800240398

Site Number; 22088
Site Email: leumeah@ampolretail.com.au

THIS IS AN AUTOMATED EMAIL

Please remember to update this task using our automated telephone service on 1800 592 884 quoting task
reference number 447564

If you consider this message to be unsolicited junk please click here . This will submit a copy to Websense for review by the Spam Team.

*%* IMPORTANT INFORMATION ***

This correspondence is for the named person's use only. [t may contain confidential or legally privileged information or both. No confidentiality or privilege is waived
or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this correspondence in error, please immediately delete it from your system and notify the sender. You must not
disclose, copy or rely on any part of this correspondence if you are not the intended recipient. Any opinions expressed in this message are those of the individual
sender, except where the sender expressly, and with authority, states them to be the opinions of Ampol Limited or one of its subsidiaries {collectively the "Ampol
Group"). Neither the sender nor the Ampol Group warrants that any communication via the Internet is free of errors, viruses, interception or interference.
Information is distributed without warranties of any kind.




